
 

 

The regular season is about here and we have the gym every day. 

 

PARENT DRIVERS are needed for two upcoming matches 
March 10 and 12 we are visiting Petaluma and need enough parent drivers to get everyone there 

and back. SO- talk to your parents right away and see if they can drive. I need to know by next 

week which parents can drive which days and how many passengers they can take. 

 

These two matches will include DINNER for us and the parents. In both cases we will be leaving 

Piner at about 2:30 and returning around 7:30. 

 

Mixed Doubles tomorrow – we will select the 8 teams today for the mixed tourney. The 

remaining players can take the day off since there won’t be any room for practice. But come on 

Friday 

 

TEAM PICTURES this Friday after school- be in uniform and on time. 

 

Next week we have a bus trip and then our first in-league match 

 

Homework – John is three times as old as Jane will be when Jane is one half as old as John was 

10 years ago. How old is Jane? 

 
 

Information: email is the best way to contact me directly. All team info is posted on our web site. 

 

Sunday badminton is available for all badminton enthusiasts including prospective team players. The 

club plays every Sunday from 3-8 PM. See www.worldbadminton.com/piner/club for more information. 

 

Season Schedule is posted on the back of this page as it exists today. There should be no major 

changes. Updates will be posted on the team web site. Matches generally start at 4PM and run for about 2 

hours. 
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Piner 2008 –  schedule 
 

Thursday, February 28 - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Piner, 2:30 - ?? (typically ends by 9PM)  

Friday, February 29 – TEAM PICTURES after school – be in uniform and on time 

 

Competition 

All Matches start at 4PM and run about 2 hours. Private transportation is required except as noted. 

 

 Tuesday, March 4- vs Bethel at Bethel, BUS, depart 1:30, return 8:00  

 Thursday, March 6 - vs Maria Carillo at Piner  

 Monday, March 10  - vs Petaluma at Petaluma, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers need to fill 

out Insurance Form) leave class 2:15, depart 2:30, return 7:30  

 Wednesday, March 12 -  - vs Casa Grande at Casa Grande, PARENT DRIVERS ( parent drivers 

need to fill out Insurance Form) depart 2:30, return 7:30  

 Friday, March 14 - bye   

EASTER VACATION  

 Tuesday, March 25 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  

 Thursday, March 27  - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen, depart 3:15, return 6:30  

 Tuesday, April 1 - vs Windsor at Piner  

 Thursday, April 3 - vs Montgomery at Piner  

 Monday, April 7 - vs Roseland at Piner  

 Wednesday, April 9 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30  

 Friday, April 11 - vs Petaluma at Piner  

 Tuesday, April 15 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  

 Thursday, April 17 - bye  

 Friday, April 18 - vs Tennyson at Tennyson BUS, depart 1:00, return 9:30  

 Monday, April 21 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30    

 Wednesday, April 23 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  

 Friday, April 25 - vs Windsor at Piner  

 Monday, April 28- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 3:15 , return 6:30  

 Wednesday, April 30 - vs Roseland at Roseland 

 

 


